
Khagrachari Pourashava 
  Engineering Department 

Khagrachari Hill District 

email-khagracharipoura@gmail.com 
 
 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ| 

  Memo No : Khag.Poura/Engr.Dept./2023/110      Date : 05/07/2023 

 

e-Tender Notice no (OTM)-01/2023-2024 

 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement 

of the following works under IUGIP Project, LGED.Details are given below. 

SL 
No 

Description of the works & package Tender ID 
No 

Tender closing 
&  opening   

( Date & Time) 

Tender Security 
Submission (Last 

Date & Time) 

 
 
1. 

Package No-IUGIP/KHAG/UT+DR/01/2023 
Construction/Improvement of Roads 3035m in 3 
locations, RCC Drain 3950m in 5 locations, 
Protection work 474m. at Khagrachari Paurashava, 
Khagrachari Distric. 

 
848249 

 
07-08-2023 

1.00PM 

 
07-08-2023 

12.00PM 

2. Package No-IUGIP/KHAG/UT+DR/02/2023 
Construction/Improvement of Roads 2595m in 3 
locations, RCC Drain 1625m in 5 locations at 
Khagrachari Paurashava, Khagrachari Hill District. 

 
848755 

 
07-08-2023 

1.00PM 

 
07-08-2023 

12.00PM 

 

 This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-Gp portal and no 

offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

 To submit e-Tender, Registration in the National e-Gp system portal (http//www.eprocure.gov.bd) 

is required. 

 The fees for the downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-Gp system portal have 

to be deposited online through any registered banks branches up to 06-08-2023 up to 4.00 PM. 

 Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-Gp system portal and From e-Gp 

help desk (helpdesk@procure.gov.bd) 

 

 

( Md. Jahirul Islam) 

Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava. 

Date : 05.07.2023 

Memo No : Khag.Poura/Engr.Dept./2023/ 110(14) 

Copy forwarded for information And circulation to : 

1. DG, CPTU, IMED, He is requested to publish the e-Tender Notice of the Website. 

2. The Deputy Commissioner, District-Khagrachari. 

3. The Mayor, Khagrachari Pourashava. 

4. Project Director, IUGIP, Level-12, LGED Bhaban, LGED, Dhaka. 

5. The Superintendent of Police,District-Khagrachari. 

6. The Executive Engineer, LGED/R&H/WDB/DPHE, Khagrachari. 



Khagrachari Pourashava 
  Engineering Department 

Khagrachari Hill District 

email-khagracharipoura@gmail.com 
 
 

‡kL nvwmbvi g~jbxwZ 

MÖvg kn‡ii DbœwZ| 

7. The Upazila, Engineer LGED, Khagrachari Sadar, Khagrachari. 

8. The Daily Amader  Nutun Samoy, Senior Executive Correspondent, Dhaka.. 

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 06/07/2023 

9. The Daily New Nation, Sr. Executive (Advt.) Correspondent, Dhaka. 

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 06/07/2023 

10. The Daily Aronna Barta, Khagrachari Correspondent, Khagrachari Sadar. 

 Please Publish the e-Tender Notice one time on or before 06/07/2023 

11. Accountant, Khagrachari Pourashava, Khagrachari Hill District. 

12. Notice Board (ALL) Khagrachari Pourashava. 

13. Website-Khagrcharipourashava.gov.bd & Web Portal-www.paurainfo.gov.bd (K. Shahed  Md. Nur 

Abedin) Please publish e-Gp notice on or before 06/07/2023. 

14. Office Copy. 

 

 

(Md. Jahirul Islam) 
Executive Engineer 

Khagrachari Pourashava. 
    Date : 05.07.2023 

 

 


